Rajshekhar Cadakketh Rajasekhar Nair

Address:H.NO. 8, DBA Agarwals House, Bella Vista Colony, Dona Paula, Opp. CIDE De Goa, Nio Dona Paula, North Goa-403004

Contact No.:7262801977

Email:nair.rajeshcr@gmail.com

Date: - 22/02/2025

To, BSE Ltd. Corporate Relationship Dept, 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Consolidated Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and Regulation 7 (2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation 2015 for Promoters & Promoters Group Pursuant to dispose of 2,50,000 Equity Shares through off market.

In terms of disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Share and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 I, Rajshekhar Cadakketh Rajasekhar Nair, located at H.NO. 8, DBA Agarwals House, Bella Vista Colony, Dona Paula, Opp. CIDE De Goa, Nio Dona Paula, North Goa-403004hereby submitting the Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulations, 2011 and Regulation 7 (2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation 2015 for Promoters & Promoters Groupwith regards to dispose of 2,50,000 Equity Shares on 20th Feb. 2025, through off market.

Kindly take the same in your record.

Thanking You,

Signature

Rajshekhar Cadakketh Rajasekhar Nair

CC to:

Tahmar Enterprises Ltd.

Address: R.S. No. 131/2 Shop No. 7 Guruchandra Residency,

Gadhinglaj, Kolhapur, 416502

Encl: as above

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

| Name of the Target Company (TC) | | | ar Enterprises Li | | |
|---|--|--|---|---|--|
| Tame(s) of the transferor/ disposer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the transferor/ disposer | | Rajshekhar Cadakketh Rajasekhar Nair Persons Acting in Concert (PAC):- Sarita Sequeira Shon Antony Sequeira Suseela Rajasekharan Nair Lakshmi Rajashekharan Nair | | | |
| Whether the acquirer/disposer belongs | s to Promoter/Promoter | | s & Promoter Grou | | |
| group Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed. | | Bombay Stock Exchange | | | |
| Details of the acquisition / disposal | as follows | Number | % w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*) | % w.r.t. total diluted share/votin g capital of the TC (**) | |
| Before the disposition/ allotmentunder consideration, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights | | 7,10,50,740 | 74.96% | 43.22.% | |
| Name of Promoters & Promoters Group | Number of shares 6,02,52,640 | | | | |
| Sarita Sequeira Rajshekhar Cadakketh Rajasekhar Nair | 83,71,340 | | <u> 1</u> 6 - p | i i | |
| Shon Sequeira Suseela Rajasekharan Nair Lakshmi Rajashekharan Nair | 5,26,760 14,00,000 5,00,000 | | | | |
| instrument that entitles t | se than byshares NA securities/any othe he acquirer to receive | e | | 36.26% | |
| shares carrying voting rights in the 1 C (specify holding in each category) | | 5,96,00,000 | - | 30.2070 | |
| Name of Promoters & Promoters Group | Warrantsconvertible inEquity shares | | 1 | | |
| Sarita Sequeira Rajshekhar Cadakketh Rajasekhar Nair | 3,00,00,000 | 1 2 3 4 4 | a K | | |

| Total (a+b+c+d) | | 13,06,50,740 | э д | 79.48% |
|--|-------------------------|---|-------|--------|
| Details of aequisition/sale | / disposal | * | | |
| a) Shares carrying voting right | tsacquired/allottedsold | 2,50,000 | 0.26% | 0.15% |
| Name of Promoters & Promoters Group | Number of shares | | V | |
| Rajshekhar Cadakketh Rajasekhar Nair | 250000 | | | |
| b) VRs acquired /sold otherw | ise than byshares | | | - |
| c) Warrants/convertible instrument that entitles shares carrying voting righolding in each category) a | ghts in the TC (specify | e | | |
| d) Shares encumbered / theacquirer NA | invoked/released | ру | 1 7 | |
| | | ************************************** | - Je | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

| a) Shares carrying voting rights | | 7,08,00,740 | 74.69% | 43.07% |
|---|--|---|---------------|----------------|
| Name of Promoters & Promoters Group | Number of shares | | | |
| | 6,02,52,640 | | | |
| Sarita Sequeira Rajshekhar Cadakketh | 81,21,340 | | | |
| Rajasekhar Nair | 5,26,760 | | | 1.00 |
| Shon Sequeira Suseela Rajasekharan Nair | 14,00,000 | | | |
| Lakshmi Rajashekharan Nair | 5,00,000 | | * | |
| b) Shares encumbered with c) VRs otherwise than bysic d) Warrants/convertible see instrument that entitles receive shares carrying the TC (specify holding afteracquisition | hares ecurities/any other is the acquirer to g voting rights in | 5,96,00,000 | - | 36.26% |
| Name of Promoters & Promoters Group | Number of Warrantsconver tible inEquity shares | | 1 1 | - |
| Sarita Sequeira | 3,00,00,000 | | For E. | |
| Rajshekhar Cadakketh Rajasekhar Nair | 2, 96,00,000 | | | 63 14 |
| Total (a+b+c+d) | , es | 13,04,00,740 | - | 79.32 |
| ode of acquisition / sale (e.g. arket / public issue / rights lotment / inter-se transfer etc) | issue / preferential | o | ff-market | |
| 2 111 (2 6 2 - | / MD on data of | Date | Shares/Wa | rrant |
| ate of acquisition/ sale of shares / VR or date of ceipt of intimation of allotment of shares, hichever is applicable | | 20.02.2025 | 250000 (Eq. 5 | |
| quity share capital / total voting | ng capital of the TC | Paid Up Capital: Rs 947 | each) | |
| quity share capital/ total votin C after the said acquisition /s. | ng capital of the | Paid Up Capital: Rs 94789 | | |
| Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after he said acquisition | | Diluted Paid Up Capital: Rs 16,43,89,000 (94789000Equity shares of Rs.1 each | | |
| 700 00000000000000000000000000000000000 | | (69600000Equity cor | | |

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

() of the

Rajshekhar Cadakketh Rajasekhar Nair

Place:Goa

Date:22/02/2025